il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 14 to 21, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 585 likely voters in New York using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=585 unless otherwise specified.

This report is for respondents: NY

[11 Some New York lawmakers are considering opening more Overdose Prevention Centers. These centers offer sterile
supplies and controlled settings for people to use pre-obtained drugs under the supervision of trained professionals
who can intervene in case of an overdose or another medical event, link people to counseling, and provide referrals to
health and social services, including drug treatment.

Do you support or oppose opening Overdose Prevention Centers?

Independent / Repub- Finger Long Mid- New

Response Topline Democrat " th L lan  Urban Suburban Rural | C R s York city Western
Strongly support 31 40 28 21 34 28 29 30 20 40 39 23
Somewhat support 33 40 35 22 33 30 38 30 38 36 31 30
Somewhat oppose 13 8 19 16 12 16 12 6 10 9 13 22
Strongly oppose 17 7 11 36 15 18 19 29 23 9 11 19
Don't know 6 6 6 5 6 8 2 4 9 7 6 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 64 80 63 43 67 58 67 60 58 76 70 53
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 30 15 30 52 27 34 31 35 33 18 24 41
SUPPORT (NET) +34 +65 +33 -9 +40 +24 +36 +25 +25 +58 +46 +12
Weighted N 585 274 138 173 316 149 117 68 99 62 189 53

Page 1/2 (E9CYNA)



[2] Last year, the state of Oregon decriminalized the possession of small amounts of drugs. Instead of being
prosecuted, a person possessing small amounts of drugs will receive a fine (like a parking ticket). A person can get the
fine waived if they participate in screenings from services like treatment, housing, mental health care, and employment.

Would you support or oppose a similar measure in New York?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

33
37
11
10
8
70
21
+49
585

45
34
6

5
10
79
11
+68
274

Independent /
Third party

33
41
12

7

7
74
19
+55

138

Repub-
lican

16
40
18
20
6
56
38
+18
173

Urban Suburban Rural

36
37
8

9
10
73
17
+56
316

25 38
43 32
14 14
10 14

9 2
68 70
24 28

+44 +42

149 117

Finger
Lakes

23
33
16
19
8
56
35
+21
68

Long
Island

28
39
6

11
16
67
17
+50
98

Mid-

New

Hudson York City

33
41
16

4
6
74
20
+54
62

39
35
8

9

9
74
17
+57
189

Western

30
38
18
10
4
68
28
+40
53



