m Data for **Progress**

From March 14 to 21, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 585 likely voters in New York using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=585 unless otherwise specified.

This report is for respondents: NY

[1] Some New York lawmakers are considering opening more Overdose Prevention Centers. These centers offer sterile supplies and controlled settings for people to use pre-obtained drugs under the supervision of trained professionals who can intervene in case of an overdose or another medical event, link people to counseling, and provide referrals to health and social services, including drug treatment.

Do you support or oppose opening Overdose Prevention Centers?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Finger Lakes	Long Island	Mid- Hudson	New York City	Western
Strongly support	31	40	28	21	34	28	29	30	20	40	39	23
Somewhat support	33	40	35	22	33	30	38	30	38	36	31	30
Somewhat oppose	13	8	19	16	12	16	12	6	10	9	13	22
Strongly oppose	17	7	11	36	15	18	19	29	23	9	11	19
Don't know	6	6	6	5	6	8	2	4	9	7	6	6
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	64	80	63	43	67	58	67	60	58	76	70	53
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	30	15	30	52	27	34	31	35	33	18	24	41
SUPPORT (NET)	+34	+65	+33	-9	+40	+24	+36	+25	+25	+58	+46	+12
Weighted N	585	274	138	173	316	149	117	68	99	62	189	53

[2] Last year, the state of Oregon decriminalized the possession of small amounts of drugs. Instead of being prosecuted, a person possessing small amounts of drugs will receive a fine (like a parking ticket). A person can get the fine waived if they participate in screenings from services like treatment, housing, mental health care, and employment.

Would you support or oppose a similar measure in New York?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Finger Lakes	Long Island	Mid- Hudson	New York City	Western
Strongly support	33	45	33	16	36	25	38	23	28	33	39	30
Somewhat support	37	34	41	40	37	43	32	33	39	41	35	38
Somewhat oppose	11	6	12	18	8	14	14	16	6	16	8	18
Strongly oppose	10	5	7	20	9	10	14	19	11	4	9	10
Don't know	8	10	7	6	10	9	2	8	16	6	9	4
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	70	79	74	56	73	68	70	56	67	74	74	68
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	21	11	19	38	17	24	28	35	17	20	17	28
SUPPORT (NET)	+49	+68	+55	+18	+56	+44	+42	+21	+50	+54	+57	+40
Weighted N	585	274	138	173	316	149	117	68	99	62	189	53